SUSTAINABLE BUILDING DESIGN DEMONSTRATION LECERE

BULDING SETBACK o e SITE BOUNDARY
(SHALLCOMPLY WITHPNAP APP-152) e ERE LN OF STREET

IN ORDER TO IMPROVE AIR VENTILATION, ENHANCE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AT PEDESTRIAN LEVEL AND MITIGATE DEEP STREET CANYON
EFFECT, BUILDINGS ABUTTING A NARROW STREET LESS THAN 15M WIDE SHALL BE SET BACK

— — — — SITE BOUNDARY OF OPPOSITE SITE
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THE BUILDING SETBACK REQUIREMENT IS NOT
APPLICABLE TO HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING IS LESS THAN
2 TIMES THE MEAN WIDTH OF THE STREET.

MIN. WIDTH OF SOUTH LANTAU ROAD =9.8 m
=88mx 2=196m
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ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT OF HOSTEL= 7.94m < 19.6m
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SUSTAINABLE BUILDING DESIGN DEMONSTRATION
BUILDING SEPARATION

(SHALL COMPLY WITH PNAP APP-152)

CALCULATION OF LEVEL ZERO

MEAN LEVEL OF LOWEST STREET:

LOWEST STREET = SOUTH LANTAU ROAD
LEVEL ZERO = (71.10+6242)/ 2 =66.76
SITE AREA = 2929 s.m. ( < 20000 s.m.)
BUILDING HEIGHT =7.94 m (<15 m)
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THE BUILDING SEPARATION REQUIREMENT IS NOT APPLICABLE TO
DOMESTIC DEVELOPMENTS COMPRISING BUILDINGS OF HEIGHT
NOT EXCEEDING 15 METERS OR NOT MORE THAN FOUR STOREYS.

ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT OF HOSTEL= 7.94m < 156m
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF WINDOW DIAGRAM 1

M5 4560
=
 E——

PRESCRIBED HORIZONTAL WINDOW PLANE

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF WINDOW DIAGRAM 2

"l
PRESCRIBED HORIZONTAL WINDOW PLANE GUEST ROOM 2TO 16
=451, X AT =21 AGoM. DISTANCE REQ'D FOR HORI. PLANE OF PRESCRIBED WINDOW

PRESCRIBED HORIZONTAL WINDOW PLANE

=0.950 m.

((3.45+0.45-1.05)/ 3

MEASUREMENT OF HEIGHT OF FACADE

UNOBSTRUCTED VISION AREA (UVA) PROVIDED :

SUSTAINABLE BUILDING DESIGN DEMONSTRATION

SITE COVERAGE OF GREENERY
(SHALL COMPLY WITH PNAP APP-152)

SITE COVERAGE OF
GREENERY CALCULATION

FOR PEDESTRIAN ZONE :

Gl = 255.264 s.m.
GZ= 2.122 s.m.
G3= L4 sm.
G4 = 5.797 s.m.
G5 = 7.228 s.m.
G6 = 146.753 s.m.
G7 = 41.366 s.m.
G8 = 162.142 s.m.
Gd = 271.825 s.m.

TOTAL = 909.976 s.m.
DEDUCT : A= 9.360 s.m.
SUB-TOTAL = 4@.6ib sm.

FOR OTHER ZONE :
L1 = 63202 s.m.

LZ = 34599 s.m.
{9 = 40.195 s.m.
L4 = 40,195 s.m.
L5 = 34599 s.m.
6= 63174 s.m.

SUB-TOTAL = 275.964 s.m.

TOTAL GREENERY COVERAGE = 176.580 s.m.

GREENERY AREA CALCULATION

(SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH APP-152)

SITE AREA = 2929 sm. < 20000 s.m.
REQUIRED COVERAGE ON PEDESTRIAN ZONE - 10% (UNDER APP-152)
REQUIRED TOTAL SITE COVERAGE OF GREENERY = 20% (UNDER APP-152)
COVERAGE OF GREENERY ON PEDESTRIAN ZONE: SITE COVERAGE OF GREENERY :
(SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH APP-152) (SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH APP-152)
ACTUAL SITE. COVERAGE OF GREENERY _ GREENERY AREA ON PEDESTRIAN ZONE . . T ——— ’ TOTAL GREENERY AREA o TR
SITE_ AREA SITE_ AREA
o.bif W14 570
LEGEND - T 2929 % e - 2929 x 1004

%} IRRIGATION POINT LOCATION

308 % > 10 % (REQUIRED COVERAGE ON PEDESTRIAN ZONE)

il

#od7F % > 20 % (REQUIRED TOTAL GREEN COVERAGE)

=45m. x 4.7m. =21.15sqm. AND UNOBSTRUCTED VISION AREA (UVA) OF WINDOW ( FOR GUEST ROOM 1)
+
GUESTROOM1TO9 = 7470 - 6710 + 045 - 295 (WINDOW HEAD) [A]
DISTANCE REQ'D FOR HORI. PLANE OF PRESCRIBED WINDOW 64.604 " 3.337
PRESCRIBED HORIZONTAL WINDOW PLANE = 5.10 = . s.m. . s.m.
= > WA
((4.15+ 3.45+0.45 -1.05)/6 = 10,000 m (TAKE MIN.) 68.031  sm. 50.000 s.m. (10 % OF UVA)
=1.166 m.
UNOBSTRUCTED VISION AREA REQUIREMENT UNOBSTRUCTED VISION AREA (UVA) PROVIDED :
OFFICE FOR HABITABLE ROOM (8 % VDF) (UVA ) OF WINDOW ( FOR GUEST ROOM 17 )
DISTANCE REQ'D FOR HORI. PLANE OF PRESCRIBED WINDOW GLAZING AREA : 10 % OF UFA &
PRESCRIBED HORIZONTAL WINDOW PLANE '
((4.15+ 3.45+0.45 -1.05) / 4 = 9000 sm. = 61318 sm+ 2471 sm.
=1.750m. = 63789 sm.>  50.000 s.m.(10% OF UVA)
o PRACTICE | TO BE SPECIFIED | TO BE SPECIFIED | SUBJECT TO THE e PRACTICE TO BE SPECIFIED | TO BE SPECIFIED | SUBJECT TO THE
NOTES N NOTES ONPLANSIN  |INTHEFINAL | OVERALL CAP
MAKING MAKING AMENDMENT | {PNAP APP.151)
APPLICATION APPLICATION | PLANS PRIOR TO
FOR GFA FOR GFA THE APPLICATION
CONCESSIONS CONCESSIONS | FOR OCCUPATION
PERMIT o
DISREGARDED GFA UNDER BUILDING ( PLANNING ) REGULATIONS 23(3) (B) DISREGARDED GFA UNDER BUILDING ( PLANNING ) REGULATIONS 23(3) (B)
CARPARK AND LOADING / UNLOADING AREA EXCLUDING PUBLIC TRANSPORT TERMINUS il 1. | CARPARK AND LOADING / UNLOADING AREA EXCLUDING PUBLIC TRANSPORT TERMINUS
2. | PLANT ROOMS AND SIMILAR SERVICES 2. | PLANT RODMS AND SIMILAR SERVICES
2.1 MANDATORY FEATURE OR ESSENTIAL PLANT ROOM, AREAS OF WHICH IS LIMITED BY RESPECTIVE PNAP PNAP APP-35 21| MANDATORY FEATURE OR ESSENTIAL PLANT ROOM, AREAS OF WHICH IS LIMITED BY RESPECTIVE PNAP
OR REGULATION, SUCH AS LIFT MACHINE ROOM, T.B.E. ROOM, REFUSE STORAGE CHAMBER, ETC. AND APP-B4 ORREGULATION, SUCH AS LIFT MACHINE ROOM, T.B.E. ROOM, REFUSE STORAGE CHAMBER, ETC.
22| MANDATORY FEATURE OR ESSENTIAL PLANT ROOM, AREAS OF WHICH IS NOT LIMITED BY ANY PNAP CR PNAP APP~2 22| MANDATORY FEATURE OR ESSENTIAL PLANT ROOM, AREAS OF WHICH IS NOT LIMITED BY ANY PNAP OR
REGULATION, SUCH AS ROOM OCCUPIED SOLEY BY F.5.1. & EQUIPMENT, METER ROOM, TRANSFORMER ROOM, | AND APP-42 REGULATION, SUCH AS ROOM OCCUPIED SOLEY BY F.S.I. & EQUIPMENT, METER ROOM, TRANSFORMER ROOM,
POTABLE & FLUSHING WATER TANK, ETC. POTABLE & FLUSHING WATER TANK, ETC.
2.3| NON-MANDATORY OR NON-ESSENTIAL PLANT ROOM, SUCH AS A/C PLANT ROOM, A H.U, ROOM, ETG. £HaP AP 2.3 NON-MANDATORY OR NON-ESSENTIAL FLANT ROCM, SUCH AS AIC PLANT ROOM, AH.U. ROOM, ETC.
DISREGARDED GFA UNDER BUILDING ( PLANNING ) REGULATIONS 234 (3) DISREGARDED GFA UNDER BUILDING ( PLANNING ) REGULATIONS 234 (3)
3. | AREA FOR PICKING UP AND SETTING DOWN PERSONS DEPARTING FROM OR ARRIVING AT THE HOTEL PNAP APP-10 3. | AREA FOR PICKING UP AND SETTING DOWN PERSONS DEPARTING FROM OR ARRIVING AT THE HOTEL
BY VEHICLE - = BY VEHICLE
4. |SUPPORTING FAGILITIES FOR A HOTELS PNAP APP~40 4. | SUPPORTING FAGILITIES FOR A HOTELS
GREEN FEATURES UNDER JPNS GREEN FEATURES UNDER JPNS
5. | BALCONY FOR RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS { 50% ) JPNT BALCONY FOR RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS ( 50% ) JPN1
B. | WIDER COMMON CORRIDOR AND LIFT LOBBY JPN1 WIDER COMMON CORRIDOR AND LIFT LOBBY JPN1
7. | COMMUNAL SKY GARDEN B $o 122 COMMUNAL SKY GARDEN e
B. | COMMUNAL PODIUM GARDEN FOR NON-RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS JPN1 COMMUNAL PODIUM GARDEN FOR NON-RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS JPN1
9. | ACOUSTIC FIN JPN1 . |ACOUSTICFIN JPNT
10. | WING WALL, WIND CATCHER AND FUNNEL JPNY .| WING WALL, WIND CATCHER AND FUNNEL JPN1
11. | NON-STRUCTURAL PREFABRICATED EXTERNAL WALL JPN2 .| NON-STRUCTURAL PREFABRICATED EXTERNAL WALL JPN2
12. | UTILITY PLATFORM ( 50% ) B JPnz 12. | UTILITY PLATFORM { 50% ) 2
13. | NOISE BARRIER 13. | NOISE BARRIER
AEMNITY FEATURES | ] AEMNITY FEATURES
14. [ COUNTER , OFFICE, STCRE, GUARD ROOM & LAVATORY FOR WATCHMAN & MANAGEMENT STAFF, OWNERS' PNAP APP-42 14. | COUNTER , OFFICE, STORE, GUARD ROCM & LAVATORY FOR WATCHMAN & MANAGEMENT STAFF, OWNERS' PP APP-42
| CORPORATION OFFICE CORPORATIONOFFICE
15. | RESIDENTIAL RECREATIONAL FACILITIES INCLUDING VOID, PLANT ROOM, SWIMMING POOL FILTRATION PLANT | ha° 20 2. 15. | RESIDENTIAL RECREATIONAL FACILITIES INCLUDING VOID, PLANT ROOM, SWIMMING POOL FILTRATIONPLANT | EHAP APP-2,
ROOM, COVERED WALKWAY ETC SERVING SOLELY THE RECREATIONAL FACILITIES Ab ABe-104 ROOM, COVERED WALKWAY ETC SERVING SOLELY THE RECREATIONAL FACILITIES AND APP-104
18. | COVERED LANDSCARED AND PLAY AREA PHAP APP—42 16. | COVERED LANDSCAPED AND PLAY AREA PHAP APP—42
17. | HORIZONTAL SCREEN / COVERED WALKWAY, TRELLIS PNAP APP-42 17. | HORIZONTAL SCREEN / COVERED WALKWAY, TRELLIS PHAP APP—42
18. | LARGER LIFT SHAFT PHAP APP-89 16. | LARGER LIFT SHAFT PNAP APP-B9
18. | CHIMNEY SHAFT PHAP APP-2 19, | CHIMNEY SHAFT PHAP APP-2
20. | OTHER NON-MANDATORY OR NON-ESSENTIAL PLANT ROOM, SUCH AS BOILER ROOM, SMATV ROOM PHAP APP-2 20, | OTHER NON-MANDATORY OR NON-ESSENTIAL PLANT ROOM, SUCH AS BOILER ROOM, SMATV ROOM PNAP APP-2
21, | PIPE DUCT, AIR DUCT FOR MANDATORY FEATURE OR ESSENTIAL PLANT ROOM AP 234 21. [ PIPE DUCT, AIR DUCT FOR MANDATORY FEATURE OR ESSENTIAL PLANT ROOM o hER s 2530
22. | PIPE DUCT, AIR DUCT FOR NON-MANDATORY OR NON-ESSENTIAL PLANT ROOM roasi 22. | PIPE DUCT, AIR DUCT FOR NON-MANDATORY OR NON-ESSENTIAL PLANT ROOM s
23. | PLANT ROOM, PIPE DUCT, AIR DUCT FOR ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY SYSTEM AND FEATURE PNAP APP-2 52.968 52,968 23, | PLANT ROOM, PIPE DUCT, AIR DUCT FOR ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY SYSTEM AND FEATURE PP APP-2 |
24, | HIGH HEADROOM & VOID IN FRONT OF CINEMA, SHOPPING ARCADE ETC. IN NON-DOMESTIC DEVELOPMENT PNAP APP-2 24. | HIGH HEADRCOM & VOID IN FRONT OF CINEMA, SHOPPING ARCADE ETC. IN NON-DOMESTIC DEVELOPMENT PHAP APP—2
25. | VOID OVER MAIN COMMON ENTRANGE ( PRESTIGE ENTRANCE ) IN NON-DOMESTIC DEVELOPMENT gt 25, | VOID OVER MAIN COMMON ENTRANCE ( PRESTIGE ENTRANCE } IN NON-DOMESTIC DEVELOPMENT i
26. | VOID IN DUPLEX DOMESTIC FLAT AND HOUSE PAP APP-2 26. | VOID IN DUPLEX DOMESTIC FLAT AND HOUSE PNAP APP-2
2. | OTHER PROJECTION SUCH AS AIR-CONDITIONING BOX AND PLATFORM WITH A PROJECTION OF MORE THAN PIAP APP-2 27. | OTHER PROJECTION SUCH AS AIR-CONDITIONING BOX AND PLATFORM WITH A PROJECTION OF MORE THAN PNAP APP-2
750 mm FROM THE EXTERNAL WALL 750mmFROMTHEEXTERNALWALL
OTHERIEMS OTHER ITEMS
28. | REFUGE FLOOR INCLUDING REFUGE FLOOR CUM SKY GARDEN e EEr T8, 28. | REFUGE FLOOR INCLUDING REFUGE FLOOR CUM SKY GARDEN T s
20. | OTHER PROJECTIONS PNAP APP—19 20, | OTHER PROJECTIONS PNAP APP-19
30. | PUBLIC TRANSPORT TERMINUS ( PTT) [P ap-2 30. | PUBLIC TRANSPORT TERMINUS { PTT) PNAP 1PP~2
3. |PARTY STRUCTURE AND COMMON STAIRCASE PAP ADU-2 31, | PARTY STRUCTURE AND COMMON STAIRCASE PNAP ADM~2
32. | HORIZONTAL AREA OF STAIRCASE, LIFT SHAFT & VERTICAL DUCT SOLELY SERVING FLOOR ACCEPTEDASNOT | PNAP APP—2 32. | HORIZONTAL AREA OF STAIRCASE, LIFT SHAFT & VERTICAL DUCT SOLELY SERVING FLOORACCEPTEDASNOT | PNAP 4PP-2
BEING ACCOUNTABLE FOR GFA BEING ACCOUNTABLE FOR GFA .
| 33 |PUBLICPASSAGE PNAP APP-108 33. | PUBLIC PASSAGE PNAP APP-108
34, | COVERED SET BAGK AREA PNAP APP-152 34. | COVERED SET BACK AREA PAP APP-152
BONUS GFA BONLS GFA
3. | BONUS GFA PNAP APP-108 3. | BONUS GFA PIAP APP-108 R
TOTAL: 27318 TOTAL:  20.140
CONCESSIONS CALCULATION
REFER TO DWG NO. : GB006
2.1 FOR DOMESTIC 2.2 FOR DOMESTIC 2.3 FOR DOMESTIC PROPOSED DOMESTICGFA: 505952 sm.
= 10.774 x 505.952 / B76.964 = 504.089 x 505.952 { 878.964 = 47.458 x 505.952 / 878.964 10% OVERALL CAP: 505952 x10% =  50.595 s.m.
= 6202 s.m. +7.801 ?_2.318 s.m. 27318 sm. < 50,585 s.m.
= 298,066 s.m.
2.1 FOR NON-DOMESTIC e PROPOSED NON-DOMESTIC GFA: 373.012 s.m.
=10.774 - 6.202 10% OVERALL CAP: 373.012 x10% = 37.301 sm.
+4.128 2.2 FOR NON-DOMESTIC 2.3 FOR NON-DOMESTIC 20,140 s, < 37.301 sm.
= 8,700 s.m. = 504.089 - 298.066 = 47458 - 27.318
e 2379 — = 20.140 s.m.
= 206.023 s.m.

B.D. Ref.

BD 2/9067/12

F.S.D. Ref.

FP 8/29942 (1)

THE WORKS SHOWN ON THESE PLAN ARE
TYPE |l WORKS IN RESPECT OF
WHICH IS APPLIED FOR THE PURPOSE OF
FAST TRACK CONSENT APPLICATION
UNDER REGULATION 33 OF THE BUILDING
(ADMINSTRATION) REGULATIONS

Rev. Date Amendment Purpose

- 20140124 GENERAL REVISION GBP SUBMISSION
A 20140404 GENERAL REVISION RE-SUBMISSION

B 20140918 GENERAL REVISION GBP AMENDMENT
C 20150831 GENERAL REVISION GBP AMENDMENT
D 20160412 GENERAL REVISION AMENDMENT

E 20160729 GENERAL REVISION FINAL AMENDMENT
F 20181121 GENERAL REVISION FINAL AMENDMENT
G 20170228  GENERAL REVISION FINAL AMENDMENT

[

Note: This plan has been procassed on a
curtailed check basis undsr the centralized
processing system as promulgated in PNAP
ADM-19. The duties of the authorized person,
registared structural engineer and/or registered
geotechnical engineer concerned as specified
under section 4(3)(b) and the provision of
section 14(2)(c) of the Buildings Ordinance are
of particular relevance in this regard,

LEUNG K
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- This drawing and the contenls herein are the copyright of
LWK & Partners {HK) Ltd.

- No part of the drawing and the design contained herein may be reproduced
without the prior written consent of a director of LWK & Partners (HK) Ltd.

- Do not take measurements directly from this drawing.

- Check and verify all dimensions on site.
- Read this drawing in conjunction with the specifications and all other related

drawings.

- Notify the Architect immediately of any discrepancy found herein,
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